## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET <u>PATENTS ONLY</u>

.

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es)	below. Attorney Dkt. No.: 033794/366442
Please record the attached documents or the new address(es)         1. Name of conveying party(ies)         Jacques Pontes         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ⊠         3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):         Execution Date(s)       May 25, 2009         ☑ Assignment □ Merger         □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name         □ Joint Research Agreement         □ Government Interest Assignment         □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License         ☑ Other: Correction of previously recorded         Assignment at Reel 022791, Frame 0204; to correct         spelling of Assignee name	Attorney Dkt. No.: 033794/366442          2.       Name and address of receiving party(ies):         CBE-Companhia Brasileira de Embalagens         12 Alcides Ricardine Neves Street, 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Suite 13         Cidade Monções         04575-050 São Paulo, SP, Brazil         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗆 No 🖂
<ul> <li>Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>29/328,937</u></li> <li><u>This document is being filed together with a new set of the se</u></li></ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>application. Additional numbers attached? Yes No </li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <ol> <li><u>1</u></li> </ol> </li> </ul>
Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 16-0605</li> <li>SE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
DO NOT US Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, th by of the original document. me of Person Signing: Christopher J, Gegg, Reg. No. 50,857	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

29328937

CH \$40.00 160605

## TO:Q

USPTO CHRISTOPHER J. G	EGG C	∖≁0 OMPAN	/2009 9 Y:101 5	:58:33 . TRYON	PM Stre	PAGE Et, ;	SUIT	_004 E 4000	Fax	Server
PATENT ASSIGNMENT										
Electronic Version v1, Stylesheet Version v1			06/0	 )8/20( 87952	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEWASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DA					<u> </u>		<u></u>			
	Nan									
Jacques Pontes								Execution 03/25/2009	_	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT		R	racileira	<u></u>				·		
Neme:	Brasileira CBE - Companhie Basileire de Embelegene									
	12 Alcidea Ricardine Neves Street, 13th Floor							<u> </u>		
	Suite 1315, Cidade Moncoes									
	Sao Paulo								I	
	BRAZIL									
Postal Code: 04575-050							┛			
PROPERTY NUMBERS T	otal: 1									<u></u>
Property Type				<u> </u>						=
			Number							_l
Application Number. 29328937								]		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	 TA						<u> </u>			
Fax Number:	(704)444	L-1111								
Comespondence will be sont vie US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.										
rnone: 704-444-1024										
Email;	joy co.an a liggal sion, com									
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Gegg Address Line 1; 101 S. Tovan Street, Suite 4000										
Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000										
	Chanone	, NORTH		28280-400	Ø					
	33794/3864/	12								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	hristopher J.	Gegg								
Total Attachments; 2 source=ASSIGN366442_20	09060800	1254#per	and tif				<u> </u>			

source=ASSIGN366442\_20090608001254#page2.tlf

293289

S40.00

ΗЭ

## ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

CBE - Companhia Brasileira de Embalagens 12 Alcides Ricardine Neves Street, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Suite 1315, 04575-050, Cidade Monções, São Paulo, SP, Brazil

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "Configuration Applied to a Protective Scal for Use in Cans or the Like for Packaging Beverages or the Like"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith

executed on

Application No. 29/328,937; filed December 4, 2008

Application claims priority from Brazilian Industrial Design Application No. DI 6804266-3 filed September 26, 2008, all applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignce all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs,

> PATENT REEL: 024469 FRAME: 0025

models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignce the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective a least as early as September 26, 2008 (the earliest priority date).

25 MÁIO 2003 α. Date Jacques Pontes Witness:

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

Attorney Docket No. 033794/366442

**RECORDED: 06/01/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024469 FRAME: 0026